RESULTS
03-10-1953 - Municipal Primary Election

Councilman District 1

Clair W. Burgener 2,120 votes
C. Harry Burnaugh 2,580 votes
Thomas D. Drake 2,031 votes
Fred A. Halleman 507 votes
Hugh V. Knox 732 votes
Dorothy G. Worrall 1,079 votes

Councilman District 3

Chester E. Schneider 4,747  votes
James K. Christie 1,081 votes
William R. McKinley 1,835 votes

Councilman District 4
George Kerrigan 5,103 votes
Harvey B.Tyndall 4,067 votes

32,747
6,592

32,518
6,008

29,251
8,531

31,312
7,392

21,666
16,513

31,937
6,195

25,730
12,140

31,279
6,826

31,372
6,081

30,637
7,327

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes






