RESULTS 03-10-1953 - Municipal Primary Election

Councilman District 1			PROP A		
Clair W. Burgener	2,120	votes	Yes	32,747	votes
C. Harry Burnaugh	2,580	votes	No	6,592	votes
Thomas D. Drake	2,031	votes			
Fred A. Halleman	507	votes	PROP B		
Hugh V. Knox	732	votes	Yes	32,518	votes
Dorothy G. Worrall	1,079	votes	No	6,008	votes
Councilman District 3			PROP C		
Chester E. Schneider	4,747	votes	Yes	29,251	votes
James K. Christie	1,081	votes	No	8,531	votes
William R. McKinley	1,835	votes			
			PROP D		
Councilman District 4			Yes	31,312	votes
George Kerrigan	5,103	votes	No	7,392	votes
Harvey B.Tyndall	4,067	votes			
			PROP E		
			Yes	21,666	votes
			No	16,513	votes
			PROP F		
			Yes	31,937	votes
			No	6,195	votes
			2222		
			PROP G	25 720	
			Yes	25,730	votes
			No	12,140	votes
			PROP H		
			Yes	31,279	votes
			No	6,826	votes
			PROP I		
			Yes	31,372	votes
			No	6,081	votes
			PROP J		
			Yes	30,637	votes
			No	7,327	votes
			INO	1,321	VOICS